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DRIVER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Peter Grimes A 1 10 10 9 8 8 9 9 10 9 82 8 8 66
Guy Foster A 4 8 8 10 9 9 8 8 0 0 60 0 0 60

Steven Ferguson A2 0 9 0 10 10 10 10 0 10 59 0 0 59
Chris Grimes A 3 9 0 8 7 7 6 6 8 8 59 0 6 53
Patrick Power A 5 7 7 0 6 6 7 7 9 0 49 0 0 49

Paul Blair B 1 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 87 9 9 69
Ashley Lamont B 3 10 9 9 0 9 9 9 10 10 75 0 9 66
Tom Devaney B 5 8 8 7 8 8 8 8 8 8 71 7 8 56
Paul Lowther B 9 7 7 8 9 7 7 7 7 7 66 7 7 52

Robin Lyons C 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 90 10 10 70
Norman Ferguson C 4 7 9 0 8 8 9 9 0 0 50 0 0 50

Jonni McDaid C 2 9 8 9 9 9 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 44
Tommi McDaid C 3 8 7 8 7 7 0 0 0 0 37 0 0 37

Paul Mooney D 3 8 10 8 10 10 10 10 10 10 86 8 8 70
Mark King D 1 9 9 10 9 8 8 9 9 9 80 8 8 64

David Thompson D 2 10 8 9 8 9 9 8 0 0 61 0 0 61
Jamie McMillan D 7 7 7 0 7 5 0 5 8 8 47 0 0 47

Andrew Blair D 4 5 6 7 6 6 7 7 0 7 51 5 0 46
George McMillan D 5 6 5 5 5 7 0 4 7 5 44 0 4 40

Richard Allen D 6 4 4 6 4 4 6 6 0 6 40 4 0 36
David Mutch D8 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4

$ = Tie resolved on basis of "higher dropped score". £ = Tie resolved on "higher score first" basis.
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Paul Blair B 1 28 30 30 25 27 30 30 26 27 253 25 26 202 1
Robin Lyons C 1 27 21 29 27 30 29 27 28 28 246 21 27 198 2

Ashley Lamont B 3 29 28 25 0 19 27 29 30 30 217 0 19 198 3
Peter Grimes A 1 30 29 24 26 23 24 26 27 26 235 24 23 188 4
Paul Mooney D 3 23 27 22 29 28 26 23 29 25 232 22 23 187 5

Mark King D 1 24 26 27 24 24 23 22 25 24 219 23 22 174 6
Guy Foster A 4 22 23 28 28 25 22 25 0 0 173 0 0 173 7

David Thompson D 2 26 24 26 22 26 25 20 0 0 169 0 0 169 8
Steven Ferguson A2 0 25 0 30 29 28 28 0 29 169 0 0 169 9

Chris Grimes A 3 25 0 23 23 22 20 21 23 23 180 0 20 160 10
Patrick Power A 5 18 22 0 21 18 21 24 24 0 148 0 0 148 11

Jamie McMillan D 7 21 17 0 18 14 0 14 20 22 126 0 0 126 12
Tom Devaney B 5 14 15 17 15 12 18 17 22 20 150 14 12 124 13
Andrew Blair D 4 15 16 19 17 15 17 18 0 21 138 15 0 123 14
Paul Lowther B 9 13 14 18 16 11 16 15 21 18 142 13 11 118 15

Norman Ferguson C 4 17 20 0 19 20 19 19 0 0 114 0 0 114 16
George McMillan D 5 16 13 15 13 16 0 13 19 17 122 13 0 109 17

Richard Allen D 6 12 12 16 12 13 15 16 0 19 115 12 0 103 18
Jonni McDaid C 2 20 19 21 20 21 0 0 0 0 101 0 0 101 19

Tommi McDaid C 3 19 18 20 14 17 0 0 0 0 88 0 0 88 20
David Mutch D8 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 14 21

$ = Tie resolved on basis of "higher dropped score". £ = Tie resolved on "higher score first" basis.


